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MISSISSIPPI ASSOCIATION OF COMMUNITY COLLEGES 

ACADEMIC OFFICERS (MACCAO) 

Academic Year 2023 - 2024 
(* Represents Chief Academic Officers) 

Coahoma Community College* 

Dr. Rolonda Brown 

Dean of Academic Affairs 

3240 Friars Point Road 

Clarksdale, MS 38614 

rbrown@coahomacc.edu 

Phone: 662-621-4127 

Fax: 662-624-4965 

Coahoma Community College 

Tolernisa Butler 

Director of Educational Outreach 

3240 Friars Point Road 

Clarksdale, MS 38614 

trbutler@coahomacc.edu 

Phone: 662-621-4126 

Fax: 662-624-4965 

Copiah-Lincoln Community College 

Dr. Sandra Barnes 

Vice President of the Natchez Campus 

11 Co-Lin Circle 

Natchez, MS  39120 

sandra.barnes@colin.edu 

Phone: 601-446-1211 

Fax: 601-446-1296 

Copiah-Lincoln Community College 

VACANT 

Dean of Academic Instruction 

P. O. Box 649 

Wesson, MS 39191 

stephanie.duguid@colin.edu 

Phone: 601-643-8341 

Fax: 601-643-8612 

Copiah-Lincoln Community College* 

Jackie Martin 

Vice President of the Wesson Campus 

P. O. Box 649 

Wesson, MS  39191 

jackie.martin@colin.edu 

Phone: 601-643-8310 

Fax: 601-643-8226 

Copiah-Lincoln Community College 

Dr. Anika Floyd 

Vice President, Simpson County Center 

151 Co-Lin Drive 

Mendenhall, MS  39114 

anika.floyd@colin.edu  

Phone:  601-849-0112 

Fax:  601-849-0161 

East Central Community College* 

David Case 

Executive Vice President 

Post Office Box 129 

Decatur, MS  39327 

dcase@eccc.edu 

Phone: 601-635-6323 

Fax: 601-635-4011 

East MS Community College 

Dr. Kelly Cantrell 

Interim Associate Dean of Academic Instruction 

P. O. Box 100 

Mayhew, MS  39753 

kcantrell@eastms.edu  

Phone: 662-243-2651 

East MS Community College* 

Dr. James L. Rush 

Vice President of Instruction 

P.O. Box 158 

Scooba, MS  39358 

jrush@eastms.edu  

Phone:  662-476-5386 

Fax:  662-476-5086 

East MS Community College 

Dr. Jairus Johnson 

Dean of Instruction 

P. O. Box 158 

Scooba, MS  39358 

jjohnson@eastms.edu  

Phone: 662-476-5300 

Fax: 662-476-5086 
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Hinds Community College* 

Dr. Thomas Ware 

Vice President of Instruction –  

Academic & Transfer Programs 

3805 Highway 80 East 

Pearl, MS  39208 

thomas.ware@hindscc.edu 

Phone: 601-936-5555 

 

Hinds Community College 

Melissa Buie 

Academic Dean, Raymond Campus 

Post Office Box 1100 

Raymond, MS  39154 

melissa.buie@hindscc.edu 

Phone: 601-857-3927 

Fax: 601-857-3243  

 

Hinds Community College 

Gary Fox 

Academic Dean, Rankin & Jackson Campuses 

3805 Highway 80 East 

Pearl, MS  39208 

gmfox@hindscc.edu 

Phone: 601-936-5553 

Fax: 601-936-1811 

 

Hinds Community College 

Katherine Puckett 

Dean of eLearning 

P. O. Box 1100 

Raymond, MS  39154 

kbpuckett@hindscc.edu 

Phone: 601-857-3624 

Fax: 601-857-3585 

 

Hinds Community College 

Dr. Elmira Ratliff 

Academic Dean, Vicksburg & Utica Campuses 

755 Highway 27 South 

Vicksburg, MS  39180 

elmira.ratliff@hindscc.edu 

Phone: 601-629-6840 

Fax: 601-629-6878 

 

Holmes Community College* 

Dr. Jenny Bailey Jones 

Vice President for Academic Programs 

Post Office Box 369 

Goodman, MS 39079 

jbailey@holmescc.edu 

Phone: 662-472-9035 

 

Holmes Community College 

Dr. Tonya Lawrence 

Dean of Academic Programs 

412 W. Ridgeland Ave. 

Ridgeland, MS  39157 

tlawrence@holmescc.edu 

Phone: 601-605-3413 

 

 

Holmes Community College 

Wendy Grace 

Coordinator of Academic Programs, Goodman  

Post Office Box 369 

Goodman, MS  39079 

wgrace@holmescc.edu  

Phone:  662-472-9174 

Fax:  662-472-9176 

 

Holmes Community College 

Tina Garrett 

Coordinator of Academic Programs, Grenada  

1060 J.K. Avent Drive 

Grenada, MS  38901 

tigarrett@holmescc.edu  

Phone:  662-227-2322 

Fax:  662-227-2296 

 

Itawamba Community College 

Denise Gillespie 

Dean of eLearning Instruction 

2176 South Eason Blvd. 

Tupelo, MS  38804 

dlgillespie@iccms.edu 

Phone: 662-620-5368 

Fax: 662-620-5350 

 

Itawamba Community College 

Dr. Brandi McCraw 

Instructional Coordinator 

602 West Hill Street 

Fulton, MS  38843 

blmccraw@iccms.edu 

Phone: 662-862-8989 

Fax: 662-862-8052 

 

Itawamba Community College* 

Dr. Michelle Clouse 

Vice President of Instructional Services 

602 West Hill Street 

Fulton, MS  38843 

jmclouse@iccms.edu 

Phone: 662-862-8050 

Fax: 662-862-8052 
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Itawamba Community College 
Chris Stevenson 

Dean of Academic Instruction 

602 West Hill Street 

Fulton, MS  38843 

castevenson@iccms.edu  

Phone:  662-862-8169 

Fax:  662-862-8052 

 

Jones College* 

Dr. Tessa Flowers 

Chief Academic Officer 

900 S. Court Street 

Ellisville, MS  39437 

tessa.flowers@jcjc.edu 

Phone: 601-477-4845 

Fax:  601-477-4017 

 

Jones College 
Rod Tolbert 

Vice President of Instruction 

900 S. Court Street 

Ellisville, MS  39437 

rod.tolbert@jcjc.edu  

Phone: 601-477-4140 

 

Meridian Community College 

Valerie Bishop 

Dean/Institutional Effectiveness 

910 Highway 19 North 

Meridian, MS  39307 

vbishop@meridiancc.edu 

Phone: 601-484-8642 

Fax: 601-553-3403 

 

Meridian Community College* 

Michael Thompson 

Vice President/Academic Affairs 

910 Highway 19 North 

Meridian, MS  39307 

mthompso@meridiancc.edu 

Phone: 601-484-8700 

Fax: 601-484-8824 

 

Meridian Community College 
Dr. Chadwick Graham 

Dean for University Transfer Education 

910 Highway 19 North 

Meridian, MS  39307 

cgraham@meridiancc.edu  

Phone:  601-484-8698 

Fax:  601-484-8824 

 

Mississippi Delta Community College* 

Teresa Webster 

Vice President of Instruction 

Post Office Box 668 

Moorhead, MS 38761 

twebster@msdelta.edu 

Phone: 662-246-6317 

Fax:  662-246-6327 

 

MS Gulf Coast Community College 
Dr. Emma Miller 

Dean of Teaching & Learning 

2226 Switzer Road 

Gulfport, MS  39507 

emma.miller@mgccc.edu  

Phone:  228-896-2506 

Fax:  228-897-3957 

 

MS Gulf Coast Community College 
Dr. Monica Donohue 

Assistant Dean of Teaching & Learning 

2226 Switzer Road 

Gulfport, MS  39507 

monica.donohue@mgccc.edu  

Phone:  228-897-3822 

 

MS Gulf Coast Community College 

Dr. Bobby Ghosal 

Dean of Teaching & Learning  

Post Office Box 548 

Perkinston, MS  39573 

bobby.ghosal@mgccc.edu 

Phone: 601-928-6346 

Fax: 601-528-8955 

 

MS Gulf Coast Community College 

Dr. Brad Bailey 

Dean of Teaching & Learning 

P. O. Box 100 

Gautier, MS  39553 

brad.bailey@mgccc.edu  

Phone: 228-497-7702 

Fax: 228-497-7778 

 

MS Gulf Coast Community College 
Dr. Terri Sasser 

Assistant Dean of Teaching & Learning 

P.O. Box 100 

Gautier, MS  39553 

terri.sasser@mgccc.edu  

Phone:  228-497-7633 

 

 

mailto:castevenson@iccms.edu
mailto:tessa.flowers@jcjc.edu
mailto:rod.tolbert@jcjc.edu
mailto:vbishop@meridiancc.edu
mailto:mthompso@meridiancc.edu
mailto:cgraham@meridiancc.edu
mailto:twebster@msdelta.edu
mailto:emma.miller@mgccc.edu
mailto:monica.donohue@mgccc.edu
mailto:bobby.ghosal@mgccc.edu
mailto:brad.bailey@mgccc.edu
mailto:terri.sasser@mgccc.edu


Updated by MCCB on 9/25/2023  Page 4 of 5 

 

MS Gulf Coast Community College 

Dr. Lisa Rhodes 

Administrative Dean 

11203 Old Highway 63 

Lucedale, MS 39452 

lisa.rhodes@mgccc.edu 

Phone: 601-766-6422 

Fax: 601-766-6475 

 

MS Gulf Coast Community College 

Dr. Jordan Sanderson 

Associate Vice President of Teaching & Learning 

10298 Express Drive 

Gulfport, MS  39503 

jordan.sanderson@mgccc.edu  

Phone: 228-897-4387 

Fax: 228-897-4375 

 

MS Gulf Coast Community College* 

Dr. Jonathan Woodward 

Executive Vice President Teaching & 

Learning/Community Campus 

10298 Express Drive 

Gulfport, MS 39503 

jonathan.woodward@mgccc.edu 

Phone: 601-928-6233 

Fax: 228-897-4375  

           

Northeast MS Community College* 

Dr. Michelle Baragona 

Vice President of Instruction 

101 Cunningham Blvd. 

Booneville, MS  38829 

mabaragona@nemcc.edu 

Phone: 662-720-7375 

Fax: 662-720-7316 

 

Northeast MS Community College 

Robbie Coleman 

Associate Vice President of Academic & 

Instructional Programs 

101 Cunningham Blvd. 

Booneville, MS  38829 

rrcoleman@nemcc.edu  

Phone: 662-720-7375 

Fax: 662-720-7316  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Northwest MS Community College* 

Dr. Matthew Domas 

Vice President of Instruction 

4975 Hwy 51 North 

Senatobia, MS  38668 

gmdomas@northwestms.edu 

Phone: 662-562-3383 

 

Northwest MS Community College 

Kristin Davis 

Associate Vice President for Academic Instruction 

4975 Hwy 51 N 

Senatobia, MS  38668 

krdavis@northwestms.edu 

Phone: 662-560-1136 

 

Pearl River Community College 

Dr. Jana Causey 

Vice President for Forrest County Campus,  

Allied Health and Nursing 

5448 US Highway 49 South 

Hattiesburg, MS  39401 

jcausey@prcc.edu 

Phone: 601-554-5515 

Cell:  601-549-1434 

 

Pearl River Community College 
Dr. Gregory Underwood 

Dean of Academic Instruction, Forrest County 

Campus 

5448 US Highway 49 South 

Hattiesburg, MS  39401 

gunderwood@prcc.edu  

Phone:  601-554-5471 

 

Pearl River Community College 
Dr. Jennifer Seal 

Vice President for Planning and Institutional 

Research 

101 Highway 11 North 

Poplarville, MS  39470 

jseal@prcc.edu  

Phone:  601-403-1146 

 

Pearl River Community College 

Dr. Raymunda Barnes 

Vice President for Hancock County Campus 

454 US 90, Suite D 

Waveland, MS  39576 

rbarnes@prcc.edu  

Phone:  228-252-7001 
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Pearl River Community College* 

Dr. Martha Lou Smith 

General Education & Technology Services 

101 Highway 11 North 

Poplarville, MS 39470 

mbyrd@prcc.edu 

Phone: 601-403-1269 

Fax: 601-403-1028 

 

Southwest MS Community College 

Alicia Shows 

Director of Distance Learning and Technology 

1156 College Drive 

Summit, MS 39666 

showsa@smcc.edu 

Phone: 601-276-3706 

Fax: 601-276-3888 

 

Southwest MS Community College* 

Matt Calhoun 

Vice President for Academic Affairs 

1156 College Drive 

Summit, MS  39666 

mattc@smcc.edu  

Phone:  601-276-3718 

Fax:  601-276-3888 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mississippi Community College Board 

Kell Smith 

Executive Director 

3825 Ridgewood Road 

Jackson, MS  39211 

ksmith@mccb.edu  
Phone:  601-432-6734 

Fax: 601-432-6480 

 

Mississippi Community College Board 

Dr. Rachel De Vaughan-Partrick 

Deputy Executive Director-Programs 

3825 Ridgewood Road 

Jackson, MS  39211 

rdevaughan-partrick@mccb.edu  

Phone: 601-432-6446 

Fax: 601-432-6363 

 

Mississippi Community College Board 

Dr. Erin Eaton 

Assistant Executive Director for Academic & 

Student Affairs  

3825 Ridgewood Road 

Jackson, MS  39211 

eeaton@mccb.edu 

Phone: 601-432-6391 

Fax: 601-432-6363 

 

Mississippi Institutions of Higher Learning 

Dr. Casey Prestwood 

Associate Commissioner for Academic and Student 

Affairs 

3825 Ridgewood Road 

Jackson, MS  39211 

cprestwood@ihl.state.ms.us  

Phone: 601-432-6501 

 

Mississippi Institutions of Higher Learning 
Heather Morrison 

Director P20 Partnerships 

3825 Ridgewood Road 

Jackson, MS  39211 

hmorrison@ihl.state.ms.us  

Phone: 601:432-6626 
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